
Chapter 2 - General Provisions and Elections 

TITLE 2 
 

Government and Administration 
 
Chapter 1 General Provisions 
Chapter 2 Elections 
Chapter 3 Town Board 
Chapter 4 Town Officers and Employees 
Chapter 5 Commissions and Committees 
Chapter 6 Ethical Standards 
Chapter 7 Reserved for Future Use 
Chapter 8  Public Hearing Procedures 
 

CHAPTER 1 
 

General Provisions 
 

Section 
Number 

Title Ordinance 
Number 

Date of 
Ordinance 

2-1-1 Legal Status; General Town Powers  2021-11 11/15/21 
2-1-2 Village Powers   
2-1-3 Repealed 2025-04 01/28/25 
2-1-4  Repealed 2012-08 

2017-11 
2020-22 
2025-04 

09/04/12 
05/15/17 
12/21/20 
01/28/25 

2-1-5 Repealed 2025-04 01/28/25 
2-1-6 Repealed 2025-04    01/28/25 
 
 
SEC. 2-1-1 LEGAL STATUS; GENERAL VILLAGE POWERS. 
. 
(a) The Village of Caledonia is a body corporate and politic, with those powers 

granted by law.  The Village shall be designated in all actions and proceedings by 
its name, as the Village of Caledonia. 

(b) The Village may: 
(1) Sue and be sued. 
(2) Acquire and hold real and personal property for public use and convey and 

dispose of the property. 
(3) Enter into contracts necessary for the exercise of its corporate powers. 

 
SEC. 2-1-2 VILLAGE POWERS. 
 
The Village Board shall exercise all powers relating to Villages and conferred on Village 
boards by Chapter 61, Wis. Stats., the Village shall have said powers through its Board. 
This is a continuing grant of powers. 

 


	TITLE 2
	Government and Administration
	CHAPTER 1
	General Provisions
	Title

