TITLE 2

Government and Administration

Chapter 1	General Provisions
Chapter 2	Elections
Chapter 3	Town Board
Chapter 4	Town Officers and Employees
Chapter 5	Commissions and Committees
Chapter 6	Ethical Standards
Chapter 7	Reserved for Future Use
Chapter 8	Public Hearing Procedures

CHAPTER 1

General Provisions

Section Number	Title	Ordinance Number	Date of Ordinance
2-1-1	Legal Status; General Town Powers	2021-11	11/15/21
2-1-2	Village Powers		
2-1-3	Repealed	2025-04	01/28/25
2-1-4	Repealed	2012-08	09/04/12
		2017-11	05/15/17
		2020-22	12/21/20
		2025-04	01/28/25
2-1-5	Repealed	2025-04	01/28/25
2-1-6	Repealed	2025-04	01/28/25

SEC. 2-1-1 LEGAL STATUS; GENERAL VILLAGE POWERS.

- (a) The Village of Caledonia is a body corporate and politic, with those powers granted by law. The Village shall be designated in all actions and proceedings by its name, as the Village of Caledonia.
- (b) The Village may:
 - (1) Sue and be sued.
 - (2) Acquire and hold real and personal property for public use and convey and dispose of the property.
 - (3) Enter into contracts necessary for the exercise of its corporate powers.

SEC. 2-1-2 VILLAGE POWERS.

The Village Board shall exercise all powers relating to Villages and conferred on Village boards by Chapter 61, Wis. Stats., the Village shall have said powers through its Board. This is a continuing grant of powers.